in the schemes that

generated the provisions

Total assets 12,257 12,257 12,257 12,257 11,342 13,302 12,781 11,779 12,257

Liabilities

The present value of the

liabilities of the Pension

Protection Fund

2,448 2,546 2,711 2,448 2,240 2,688 2,545 2,357 2,507

The present value of the

liabilities of the schemes

forming the provisions

9,415 9,585 10,481 9,417 8,599 10,354 9,913 8,956 9,629

Total liabilities 11,863 12,131 13,192 11,865 10,839 13,042 12,458 11,313 12,136

Excess of assets over

liabilities
394 126 (935) 392 503 260 323 466 121

Funding ratio (assets /

liabilities)
103% 101% 93% 103% 105% 102% 103% 104% 101%

All amounts in £m

Scenario 9
10%

increase
in death

rates

Scenario 10
Long term
mortality
improve-
ment plus

0.5%

Scenario 11
Long term
mortality
improve-
ment less

0.5%

Scenario 12
Non-bond
type assets
increase by

10%

Scenario 13
Non bond
type assets
fall by 10%

Scenario 14
Age

difference
increased
by 1 year

Scenario 15
Age

difference
reduced by

1 year

Scenario 16
Proportion

married
increased

by 5%

Scenario 17
Proportion

married
reduced by

5%

Assets

The value of the Pension

Protection Fund assets
4,658 4,658 4,658 4,760 4,559 4,658 4,658 4,658 4,658

The values of the assets

in the schemes that

generated the provisions

Total assets 12,257 12,257 12,257 12,566 11,950 12,257 12,257 12,257 12,257

Liabilities

The present value of the

liabilities of the Pension

Protection Fund

2,394 2,502 2,395 2,448 2,448 2,460 2,435 2,462 2,434

The present value of the

liabilities of the schemes

forming the provisions

9,219 9,635 9,200 9,415 9,415 9,469 9,363 9,470 9,360

Total liabilities 11,613 12,137 11,595 11,863 11,863 11,929 11,798 11,932 11,794

Excess of assets over

liabilities
644 120 662 703 87 328 459 325 463

Funding ratio (assets /

liabilities)
106% 101% 106% 106% 101% 103% 104% 103% 104%

None of these scenarios should be interpreted as upper or lower bounds of the range of reasonable estimates which

might be made.

Protecting People’s Futures126

Annex S8

Comparison with the funding position as at 31

March 2009

Under IAS 37 a reconciliation is required of the opening

and closing net funding position on the actuarial balance

sheet, including schemes that generate the provisions. I

show this as a table below:

Reconciling item £m

Excess of liabilities over assets on the actuarial

balance sheet at 31 March 2009
(1,230)

Change in actuarial liabilities (this is further broken